## 502619248 01/02/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2665857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2013

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOSSMAN HOLDINGS LLC	12/30/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intellectual Ventures I LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5838334
Patent Number:	5995120
Patent Number:	6002411
Patent Number:	6067098
Patent Number:	6108014
Patent Number:	6145069
Patent Number:	6170047
Patent Number:	6173381
Patent Number:	6208273
Patent Number:	6370631
Patent Number:	6518965
Patent Number:	6523102
Patent Number:	6567091

502619248 PATENT REEL: 031881 FRAME: 0521

Patent Number:	<b>6819271</b>
Patent Number:	6822589
Patent Number:	6879266
Patent Number:	6885319
Patent Number:	7032158
Patent Number:	7089391
Patent Number:	7129860
Patent Number:	7190284
Patent Number:	7430638
Patent Number:	7538694
Patent Number:	8176288
Application Number:	13465838

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (425)679-0580

Email: ivrecording@intven.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MEYERTONS, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & GOETZE

Address Line 1: 1120 SOUTH CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: BUILDING 2, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE SUCHODOLSKI	
Signature:	/jeanne suchodolski/	
Date:	01/02/2014	

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=Mossman Holdings LLC DE Merger#page1.tif source=Mossman Holdings LLC DE Merger#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031881 FRAME: 0522 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MOSSMAN HOLDINGS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "INTELLECTUAL VENTURES I LLC" UNDER THE NAME

OF "INTELLECTUAL VENTURES I LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

DECEMber, A.D. 2013, AT 5:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

4896178 8100M

131489599

DATE: 12-30-13

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1021628

PATENT REEL: 031881 FRAME: 0523

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:02 PM 12/30/2013 FILED 05:04 PM 12/30/2013 SRV 131489599 - 4896178 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF MOSSMAN HOLDINGS LLC INTO INTELLECTUAL VENTURES I LLC

The undersigned entity, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation of the constituent entities are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Type of Entity
Intellectual Ventures I LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Mossman Holdings LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

- 2. An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. The name of the surviving entity is Intellectual Ventures LLC.
- 4. The Certificate of Formation of Intellectual Ventures I LLC shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company.
- 5. The executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity located at 3150 139th Avenue SE, Building 4, Bellevue, Washington 98005.
- 6. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, on December <u>30</u>, 2013.

Intellectual Youtures I LLC

Peter N. Detkin, Managing Director

PATENT REEL: 031881 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 01/02/2014